

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. : 410B-231 - PCN I1KN
COUNTY : Lincoln
TYPE OF WORK : Canton Maintenance Facility Grading and Gravel Surfacing

LETTING DATE : 8/28/09

BIDDERS				Runge Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118		Loiseau Construction, Inc. 1002 West Elm Ave. Flandreau, SD 57028		Dakota Road Builders 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Friessen Construction 615 S. Marion Road Sioux Falls, SD 57106		Soukup Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Rounds Construction, Inc. 1600 Blair Hill Circle Brookings, SD 57006		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		A.G.E. CORP	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Exper. Questionnaire		Prequalified		Prequalified		Exper. Questionnaire		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BATES CONSTRUCTION	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	951.72	Lump Sum	6500.00	Lump Sum	24000.00	Lump Sum	19210.47	Lump Sum	26621.00	Lump Sum	12000.00	BLG UNLIMITED	
100E0600	Remove Fence	Ft	200	3.61	722.00	0.25	50.00	0.50	100.00	1.02	204.00	3.60	720.00	1.00	200.00	BOB BAK CONSTRUCTION	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	11268	1.00	11268.00	1.50	16902.00	1.19	13408.92	1.53	17240.04	1.40	15775.20	2.00	22536.00	CARSTENSEN CONTR	
120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	37086	3.00	111258.00	3.20	118675.20	4.40	163178.40	4.35	161324.10	4.90	181721.40	5.00	185430.00	CLAYTON KEISER	
120E6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	371	1.00	371.00	0.01	3.71	1.00	371.00	15.31	5680.01	7.60	2819.60	5.00	1855.00	DOUBLE H PAVING INC	
120E6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	120	11.89	1426.80	20.00	2400.00	1.00	120.00	15.31	1837.20	17.00	2040.00	12.00	1440.00	ED ORDAL CONSTRUCTION	
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	10320	1.00	10320.00	0.50	5160.00	1.35	13932.00	1.53	15789.60	0.50	5160.00	1.25	12900.00	ELITE BUILDERS INC	
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	550.00	Lump Sum	1000.00	Lump Sum	2000.00	Lump Sum	2551.03	Lump Sum	2500.00	Lump Sum	1500.00	GARRET EXCAVATING	
260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	Ton	12950	3.25	42087.50	3.50	45325.00	3.80	49210.00	4.78	61901.00	5.40	69930.00	5.50	71225.00	GREG DAVIS	
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	1550	11.19	17344.50	9.30	14415.00	10.00	15500.00	10.83	16786.50	13.00	20150.00	12.00	18600.00	HARLAN BECKER CONSTRUCTION	
450E5509	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	58	18.27	1059.66	13.45	780.10	20.00	1160.00	26.85	1557.30	19.40	1125.20	15.00	870.00	JOHNSON BROTHERS EXCAVATION	
450E5510	18" CMP Arch, Install	Ft	58	9.30	539.40	10.00	580.00	2.00	116.00	10.20	591.60	12.00	696.00	8.00	464.00	KALB CONSTRUCTION	
450E6006	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish	Each	2	202.15	404.30	167.44	334.88	400.00	800.00	113.00	226.00	411.00	822.00	200.00	400.00	KRIECH CONSTRUCTION	
450E6007	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install	Each	2	107.07	214.14	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00	102.04	204.08	95.00	190.00	150.00	300.00	KRUEGER EXCAVATING & PAVING	
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	50	22.16	1108.00	22.16	1108.00	22.16	1108.00	22.16	1108.00	22.16	1108.00	22.16	1108.00	MARSHALL JOHNSON	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	604	1.03	622.12	1.00	604.00	1.00	604.00	1.02	616.08	1.05	634.20	3.00	1812.00	MORRIS, INC.	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	515.00	Lump Sum	500.00	Lump Sum	1500.00	Lump Sum	510.21	Lump Sum	1000.00	Lump Sum	5000.00	POLLMAN EXCAVATING	
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	515.00	515.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	510.21	510.21	525.00	525.00	1000.00	1000.00	RS HALSTEAD CORP	
730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	76	36.05	2739.80	22.00	1672.00	15.00	1140.00	22.96	1744.96	36.75	2793.00	15.00	1140.00	TOTAL TILLING INC.	
732E0100	Mulching	Ton	8.4	144.20	1211.28	140.00	1176.00	120.00	1008.00	153.06	1285.70	147.00	1234.80	500.00	4200.00	TRIPLE R PAVING	
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	108	3.61	389.88	5.00	540.00	4.00	432.00	5.61	605.88	3.70	399.60	4.00	432.00	WEATHERTON CONTRACTING	
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	1365	3.19	4354.35	3.25	4436.25	3.00	4095.00	3.83	5227.95	3.25	4436.25	3.00	4095.00	WEBSTER SCALE INC.	
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	35	1.03	36.05	0.01	0.35	1.00	35.00	5.10	178.50	1.05	36.75	10.00	350.00	BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION	
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	125	0.52	65.00	0.01	1.25	1.00	125.00	1.02	127.50	0.60	75.00	3.00	375.00	DIXIE VEURINK TRUCKING	
																J.R. TRUCKING	
																JaMIR RECLAMATION INC.	